

ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: May 30, 2017

TO: All Bidders 

FROM: Julie Smith Maxwell, Procurement Specialist

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 1 – Testerman Tennis Courts Enhancement Project

BIDS TO BE OPENED: June 7, 2017, at 11:00:00 a.m. Eastern Time

This addendum is being published to respond to questions asked by potential bidders regarding the above-referenced Invitation to Bid. This addendum becomes a part of the Contract Document and modifies the original specifications as noted.

Question 1: Will the City consider an alternate crack fill system?

Response: Yes. The City hereby revises the following specification for crack fill requirements from “All crack fill work shall be corrected with a fabric repair system; ARMOR Crack”, “Rite Way”, or approved equal by owner’s representative. Contractor shall follow all steps prescribed by manufacturer to insure any and all warranties” TO “All crack fill work shall be “SportMaster” Acrylic Binder or approved equivalent mixture of a portland cement with graded sand along with an acrylic binder and utilize a fabric membrane overlay, or equivalent on top of the filler, which shall be unnoticeable after the finish is applied.”

Question 2: How many linear feet of cracks will need to be repaired?

Response: The City does not have an estimate of linear feet of crack repair. Contractors are permitted access to Testerman Tennis Courts in order to take these measurements. The City reminds vendors that all cracks on all courts are expected to be repaired.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1